GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4075

ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014

EXPENDITURE OF EDUCATION

Goud Dr. Boora Narsaiah;Karandlaje Km. Shobha;Patel Smt. Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of share of the Central and the State Governments in the total expenditure on education; and

(b) the details of funds allocated/utilised for education during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) & (b): The details of the funds allocated/ utilised and the share of Central and the State Governments in the total expenditure on education is given below:

Year Expenditure on Education Share with respect to Total (%)
by Education & Other

Departments (Plan +
Non Plan) (Rs. in crore)

Centre States/ Total Centre States/ Total
UTs UTs
2010-11 80660.73 212817.50 293478.23 27.5 72.5 100.0

2011-12 89652.98 261492.80 351145.78 25.5 74.5 100.0
(Revised
Estimates)

2012-13 109223.31 294013.20 403236.51 27.1 72.9 100.0
(Budget
Estimates)

Source: Annual Publication entitled "Analysis of Budgeted Expenditure on Education 2010-11 to 2012-13"
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